
1991 Christopher Newport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 12, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-18   Conf: 2-7Home: 17-7Away: 4-11Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (271), Opp (330)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (3), Pabst (3), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Burton (4), Simpson (3),
Byrum (2), Bratton (1), Kozlowicz (1), Mears (1), Pabst (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Green (3), Kozlowicz (3), Hollandsworth (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (14), Pabst 6, Ray 4, Simpson 2, Halsey 1,
Keasey 1, Totals , Opp (13)   SBA/ATT: Totals (108-134), Kozlowicz (42-53), Keasey (16-20), Hollandsworth (11-12), Wiechman (8-9), Pabst
(7-8), Ray (7-13), Maynor (6-7), Halsey (4-4), Simpson (3-3), Pierce (2-2), Green (1-1), Hall (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Pabst, Tab .397 39-39 121 32 48 11 0 12 41 95 .785 35 6 19 2 .549 0 0 2-3 82 46 5 .962
1 Bratton, Elly .300 37-34 120 25 36 8 1 1 17 49 .408 15 3 8 1 .391 0 1 6-8 66 62 15 .895
21 Simpson, Jasen .296 39-38 135 21 40 9 1 6 36 69 .511 4 2 35 2 .324 1 0 4-5 58 107 22 .882
33 Burton, Kevin .279 38-38 129 33 36 9 0 3 22 54 .419 24 1 21 2 .394 1 1 9-11 91 3 1 .989
7 Wiechman, Mike .275 37-36 120 24 33 8 0 2 18 47 .392 13 3 16 1 .355 2 0 0-1 40 16 4 .933
11 Kozlowicz, Andy .237 38-38 118 23 28 7 0 2 20 41 .347 16 8 31 0 .364 1 0 17-19 204 14 5 .978
22 Oliphant, Tony .195 36-35 118 27 23 5 0 0 11 28 .237 17 4 18 0 .317 0 3 8-10 23 43 17 .795
16 Mears, Greg .410 22-22 83 25 34 7 0 5 32 56 .675 7 4 12 4 .474 1 0 4-4 174 10 3 .984
26 Pierce, Randy .375 13-2 8 3 3 1 0 0 2 4 .500 2 1 2 1 .545 0 0 0-0 24 3 3 .900
8 St. Peter, Ricky .342 29-25 76 18 26 5 1 0 13 33 .434 16 6 13 1 .485 1 2 9-10 51 2 0 1.000
15 Harvell, John .250 6-4 16 2 4 0 1 0 1 6 .375 0 0 3 1 .250 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
31 Gregory, Barry .222 16-3 18 2 4 0 0 0 1 4 .222 3 0 5 2 .333 0 0 0-0 10 17 1 .964
2 Byrum, Tony .214 14-3 28 2 6 2 0 0 1 8 .286 0 0 8 0 .214 0 0 0-0 7 5 3 .800
29 Green, Heath .200 24-14 50 5 10 1 1 0 5 13 .260 2 3 6 2 .273 0 0 1-3 23 2 1 .962
3 Hollandsworth, Jeff .167 11-1 12 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .167 3 0 7 0 .333 0 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000
4 Olsavicky, Jeff .143 25-13 49 7 7 2 0 1 6 12 .245 6 2 25 0 .259 1 0 2-3 26 1 1 .964
12 Maynor, Scott .042 14-8 24 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .042 0 0 8 0 .042 0 0 0-0 35 7 4 .913
27 Kelly, Scott .000 16-3 17 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 1 10 0 .150 0 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
Totals

.275 39-39 1242 255 341 75 5 32 229 522 .420
16
5 44 247 19 .377 8 7 62-77 948 373 87 .938

Opponents
.291 39-39 1325 259 386 59 8 26 220 539 .407

18
2 22 226 17 .384 7 14 54-68 934 331 54 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Kelly, Scott 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
5 Pabst, Tab 2.20 7-4 13 8 4 1-0 2 65.1 57 28 16 22 68 5 3 2 .227 4 1 1 1 6
21 Simpson, Jasen 3.91 2-0 8 1 1 0-0 0 25.1 18 12 11 17 19 3 0 0 .196 4 2 0 1 0
25 Cash, Brian 4.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 9 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 .409 1 0 0 0 0
12 Maynor, Scott 5.03 1-2 8 4 0 0-1 0 19.2 30 21 11 14 13 6 1 0 .326 1 0 0 0 0
10 Ray, Dwayne 5.60 6-3 13 9 2 0-0 0 62.2 71 45 39 48 44 11 0 5 .287 1 2 0 1 1
7 Wiechman, Mike 7.09 2-5 9 7 2 0-1 0 47.0 71 44 37 16 36 12 1 4 .329 1 3 0 2 3
19 Hall, Greg 7.71 1-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 23 12 12 3 6 5 0 5 .371 1 2 0 0 2
26 Pierce, Randy 7.71 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 14 12 12 7 4 2 1 2 .264 0 2 0 1 1
23 Keasey, Mike 8.10 2-3 15 6 1 0-0 0 53.1 79 63 48 28 29 12 1 8 .322 5 7 1 1 1
17 Halsey, Bryan 13.03 0-1 6 3 0 0-0 0 9.2 13 18 14 25 6 1 1 0 .325 3 3 2 0 0
Totals 5.75 21-18 88 39 10 2 2 316.0 386 259 202 182 226 59 8 26 .291 21 22 4 7 14
Opponents 6.16 18-21 92 39 11 0 1 311.1 341 255 213 165 247 75 5 32 .275 28 44 2 8 7



1991 Christopher Newport University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 12, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 St. Peter, Ricky 53 51 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hollandsworth, Jeff 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 1 0
10 Ray, Dwayne 16 0 16 0 1.000 0 7 6 .538 0 0
23 Keasey, Mike 12 1 11 0 1.000 0 16 4 .800 0 0
15 Harvell, John 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Halsey, Bryan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
25 Cash, Brian 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Burton, Kevin 95 91 3 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Mears, Greg 187 174 10 3 .984 14 0 0 — 0 0
11 Kozlowicz, Andy 223 204 14 5 .978 1 42 11 .792 3 0
31 Gregory, Barry 28 10 17 1 .964 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Olsavicky, Jeff 28 26 1 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Pabst, Tab 133 82 46 5 .962 6 7 1 .875 0 0
29 Green, Heath 26 23 2 1 .962 0 1 0 1.000 3 0
7 Wiechman, Mike 60 40 16 4 .933 1 8 1 .889 0 0
12 Maynor, Scott 46 35 7 4 .913 3 6 1 .857 0 0
26 Pierce, Randy 30 24 3 3 .900 2 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Bratton, Elly 143 66 62 15 .895 11 0 0 — 0 0
27 Kelly, Scott 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Simpson, Jasen 187 58 107 22 .882 9 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Byrum, Tony 15 7 5 3 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Oliphant, Tony 83 23 43 17 .795 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hall, Greg 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 1 .500 0 0
Totals 1408 948 373 87 .938 55 54 13 .806 7 0
Opponents 1319 934 331 54 .959 67 62 14 .810 3 0


